

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Hon	orable Marc Adler has served as a member of the
University of Florida Board	of Trustees since July 1, 2001, and as President of the
Student Body, since	and

WHEREAS, Mr. Adler has used his position as Student Body President to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting students at the University of Florida, and to inform members of the Board on these topics, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Adler has brought his strong commitment to students and the University by offering the perspective of the students during discussions of the Board, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Adler has brought his independent judgment and wisdom to the Board, discharging his duties as Trustee faithfully and effectively, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Adler will complete his term of office on ______, 2002, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the University of Florida Board of Trustees at its regular meeting this 5th day of April, 2002, does hereby commend Mr. Adler for his contributions to the Board of Trustees, and does wish him well with his continued studies and beyond, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the Minutes of this meeting, and a copy presented to Mr. Adler as a token of the Board's appreciation and thanks.

Marshall M. Criser, Jr., Chair Carlos J. Alfonso, Trustee Roland C. Daniels, Trustee Manny Fernandez, Trustee Joelen K. Merkel, Trustee Cynthia F. O'Connell, Trustee Charles E. Young, President Louise H. Courtelis, Trustee John H. Dasburg, Trustee W. A. "Mac" McGriff, Trustee Dianna Morgan, Vice Chair Albert W. Thweatt, Trustee

Alfred C. Warrington, IV, Trustee